COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO EAST)	CASE NO.
LOGAN WATER DISTRICT, INC. WATER)	2021-00063
LOSS)	

ORDER

On March 23, 2021, East Logan Water District, Inc. (East Logan District) moved for an extension of time until April 7, 2021, to submit its responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information. In support of its motion, East Logan District states that it has been gathering information and preparing responses to those requests, but it has been unable to complete the responses by the requested due date. East Logan District further states that its requested extension is essential to ensure appropriate and adequate responses are thoroughly prepared and finalized.

Finding that the motion should be granted, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that East Logan District is granted an extension of time until April 7, 2021, to submit its responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information.

By the Commission



ATTEST:

idwell

Executive Director

Case No. 2021-00063

*East Logan Water District, Inc. 333 S Franklin Street Russellville, KY 42276

*M. Todd Osterloh Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507